

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).182-188/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 24/07/2009 in STR No. 75/2009 & STR No. 79/2009 & STR No. 80/2009 & STR No. 85/2009 & STR No. 88/2009 & STR No. 89/2009 & STR No. 91/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S KAYCEE DISTILLERIES Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 17675-17683 of 2010
(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Singh, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Choudhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. S Geetha, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NO. 17675-17683 of 2010

Mr. R Sathish has put in appearance on behalf of respondent-State. Let counter affidavit on behalf of the State be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder

..2/-

: 2 :

affidavit, if necessary, may be filed within four weeks thereafter.

SLP(C) Nos. 182-188 of 2010

Four weeks' time is granted to the petitioner to file rejoinder affidavit.

List the matters after six weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[N.B. Dhyani]
Court Master