

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.14217-14218/2012
(From the judgment and order dated 02/01/2012 in STR No.246/2010
and STR No.249/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

UNITED DISTILLERIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/05/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harshad V. Hameed, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

The appeals will be heard on the SLP Paper

Books. Additional documents, if any, may be filed

by the parties.

Issue notice on prayer for interim relief.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 8485-8491 of

2010.

(VINOD LAKHINA)
Court Master

(KUSUM GULATI)
Court Master