

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.Nos. 10-19 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8492-8500 OF 2010

POLSON DISTILLERY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 05/11/2012 These Applications were called  
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.  
Mrs. Kavitha K.T., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Bagaria, learned senior counsel appearing for the applicants has placed before us a tabulated statement of tax demanded and paid. According to the said statement, the total amount paid towards tax is claimed to be 4,88,54,610/- as against tax demand of Rs.4,18,88,525/-. Learned counsel appearing for the State prays for some time to seek instructions on the said statement. Let him do so within four weeks.

List thereafter.

	[ Charanjeet Kaur ]		[ Kusum Gulati ]	
Court Master	Court Master			