

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A Nos. 1-7 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8485-8491 OF 2010

M/S KAYCEE DISTILLERIES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(For stay and office report)

Date: 26/11/2012 These applications were called
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)/ Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.
Applicant(s) Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.-on-Record

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
 Mrs. Kavitha K.T., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the State prays for time to seek instructions. Additional affidavit indicating the exact amount of demand in dispute shall be filed.

Call the matter along with I.A. Nos.10-19 in Civil Appeal Nos. 8492-8500 of 2010.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
| |Court Master

[Indu Satija]

|
|