

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 1-7 IN CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8485-8491 OF 2010

M/S KAYCEE DISTILLERIES	Appellant (s)
VERSUS	
STATE OF KERALA	Respondent(s)
(For stay and office report)	

WITH

I.A. Nos. 10-19 In
Civil Appeal NO. 8492-8500 of 2010
(for stay and office report)

Date: 14/12/2012 These Applications were called
on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s)	Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv. Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.-on-Record
------------------	--

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)	Mr. M.T. George, Adv. Ms. Kavitha , K.T., Adv. Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.
-------------------	---

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Admittedly, there is no demand due towards tax and, in fact, some amount towards interest has already been deposited by the appellants. In that view of the matter, we direct that no coercive steps shall be taken by the respondent for recovery towards interest element for the period from 1998 to 2005. The applications stand disposed of accordingly.

	[Charanjeet Kaur]		[Kusum Gulati]	
Court Master		Court Master		