

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. No. 2 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4907/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 01/01/2013 in STR No.116/2012 of The
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M/S UNITED DISTILLERIES

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(For directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 23/08/2013 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent is permitted to complete the assessment for the assessment years, 1997-98 to 2003-04 and serve the demand notices on the petitioner.

However, the respondent shall not resort to any coercive steps to recover any amount(s) due under the demand notices.

Ordered accordingly.

|
|Court Master

[Charanjeet Kaur]

| |
|Asstt. Registrar

[Vinod Kulvi]

|

