

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8485-8491 OF 2010

M/S KAYCEE DISTILLERIES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1937-1940 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20050-20051 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4617-4618 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5726 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8492-8500 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl.documents and office report)

Date: 03/10/2013 These Appeals/petition were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI

For Appellant(s) Mr.V.Giri,Sr.Adv
Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr.Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv
Mr.Sanjeev Kr.Singh, Adv.
Mr.Sanjeeb Panigrahi, Adv.
Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

: 2 :

Mr.V.Giri, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Harshad V.Hameed, Adv.
Mr.Mohammed Sadique,Adv.
Mr.Abhilash M.R.,Adv.
Mr.Krishna P.,Adv.
Mr.Annuni Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
Ms.Kavitha, K.T.,Adv

Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned senior counsel for the appellant(s), the matters are adjourned.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar