

d
ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8485-8491 OF 2010

M/S KAYCEE DISTILLERIES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 1476 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 1477 of 2011
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16580 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16723 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16746 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16747 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 16795 of 2010
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19087-19095 of 2010
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1937-1940 of 2011
(With appln.(s) for directions and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20050-20051 of 2013
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4617-4618 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 5726 of 2011
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 6413 of 2011
(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 8492-8500 of 2010
(With appln.(s) for permission to file addl.documents and office report)

Date: 27/11/2013 These Appeals/petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s) Mr.V.Giri, Sr.Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam,Adv.

Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.(NP)

Mr.Rajiv Dutta, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Sanjeev Kr.Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. Ramesh Babu M.R., Adv.

Mr.V.Giri, Sr.Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr.Dileep Pillai, Adv.

Mr.Ajay K.Jain, Adv.

Ms.Neelam Saini, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Mehta, Adv.

Ms.Aditi Mishra, Adv

Mr.V.Giri, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Harshad V.hameed, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R. Sathish,Adv.(NP)

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

Ms.Kavitha, K.T.,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.

Ms. Liz Mathew, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr.V.Giri, learned senior counsel for the petitioner in S.L.P.(C)Nos.20050-20051/2013 and S.L.P.(C)No.16580/2010 started his arguments at 11.40 a.m. and was on his legs, when the Court rose for the day at 3.25 p.m., leaving the matter as part-heard.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar