

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8485-8491 OF 2010

M/S KAYCEE DISTILLERIES

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH

Civil Appeal NO. 8492-8499 of 2010

(With appln. for permission to file addl. documents and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 4617-4618 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1937-1940 of 2011

(With appln. for directions and withdrawal of civil appeals and with office report)]

Date: 09/01/2014 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. V.Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Dutta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjeev Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Neelam Saini, Adv.

Mohd. Sadique T.A., Adv.

Mr. Dileep Pillai, Adv.

Mr. M.P. Vinod, Adv.

Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Harshad V hameed, Adv.

Mr. Dileep Poolakkot, Adv.

Mr. Neeraj Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)            Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.  
Ms. Kavitha K.T., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 1937-1940 of 2011

I.A. is allowed and the appeals are disposed of as  
withdrawn.

List rest of the matters on 27.03.2014 at 3.00 p.m.

|                            [ Charanjeet Kaur ]                            | |                            [ Vinod Kulvi ]                            |  
| Court Master                            | | Asstt. Registrar                            |

[ Signed order is placed on the file ]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS. 9-12 of 2014  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1937-1940 OF 2011

|Seven Seas Distilleries Ltd. |.. Appellant(s) |

Versus

|State of Kerala |.. Respondent(s) |

O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the appellant on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw these civil appeals.

Accordingly, I.A. Nos. 9-12 of 2014 are allowed and the civil appeals are allowed to be withdrawn.

.....J.  
[ H.L. DATTU ]

.....J.  
[ SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKJHOPADHAYA ]

NEW DELHI,  
JANUARY 09, 2014.