

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NOS.8-14 OF 2014  
IN  
CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 8485-8491 OF 2010

M/S KAYCEE DISTILLERIES

APPLICANT(S)/  
APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

the  
ion  
on  
as

1. Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel for applicant/appellant, on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw Interlocutory Applications Nos.8 to 14 of 2014.

2. Permission sought for is granted.

3. The aforesaid applications are disposed of withdrawn.

.....CJI.  
(H.L. DATTU)

.....J.  
(A.K. SIKRI)

NEW DELHI;  
NOVEMBER 03, 2014.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
NEETU KHAJURIA  
Date: 2014.11.05  
17:36:08 IST  
Reason:  
ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 8-14/2014 in Civil Appeal

No(s).

8485-8491/2010

M/S KAYCEE DISTILLERIES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s)for appeal against ld. Registrar's order dt. 4.8.2014 and office report)

Date: 03/11/2014 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Appellant(s)/                    Mr. V. Giri, Sr. Adv.  
Applicant(s)                         Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s)                    Mr. M.T. George, Adv.  
    Ms. Kavitha K.T., Adv.  
    For Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. V. Giri, learned senior counsel for the applicant/appellant, on instructions, seeks permission of this Court to withdraw Interlocutory Application Nos.8 to 14 of 2014.

Permission sought for is granted.

The aforesaid applications are disposed of as withdrawn.

(Neetu Khajuria)  
Sr.P.A.

(Vinod Kulvi)  
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file.)