

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3 & 4 In Civil Appeal No. 4943/2014

M/S UNITED DISTILLERIES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(For directions and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 01/07/2015 These applications were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. L. Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Adv.  
Mr. Millu Dandapani, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of Shri E.M.S. Anam, list after  
eight weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar