

**SECTION IIIA
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPEALATE JURISDICTION**

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 3

(Application for direction)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION No. 4

(Application for permission to file additional documents)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4943 OF 2014

M/S. UNITED DISTILLERIES

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The Applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 1st July, 2015, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"At the request of Shri. E.M.S. Anam, list after eight weeks."

It is submitted that no documents has been filed in the Interlocutory Application No. 3 (Application for direction) by Counsel so far.

It is further submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Review Petition No. 992 of 2015 in Civil Appeal No. 4943 of 2014 filed by Mr. E.M.S. Anam, Advocate has been dismissed by this Hon'ble Court on 6th August, 2015.(Copy of the Order dated 6th August, 2015 is annexed herewith.)

The applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 12TH DAY OF AUGUST, 2015

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Advocate

Mr. M. T. George, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR