

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. No. 3 & 4

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4943 OF 2014

M/S. UNITED DISTILLERIES .. APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA .. RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

Application for permission to file additional documents is allowed.

Shri L.N. Rao, learned senior counsel, on instructions, submits that the assessing authority has completed the assessments for years 1997-1998 to 2003-2004.

If that is so, we permit the assessee/appellant to file appropriate appeal before the appellate authority within 30 days' time from today. If such an appeal is filed,

the appellate authority will consider and decide the appeal on merits without reference to the period of limitation. The appellate authority will also take note of the orders said to have been passed by the competent authority under the Amnesty Scheme.

I.A. Nos. 3 & 4 are disposed of accordingly.

.....CJI.  
[ H.L. DATTU ]

.....J.  
[ AMITAVA ROY ]

NEW DELHI,  
AUGUST 31, 2015.

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 3 & 4 in Civil Appeal No(s). 4943/2014

M/S UNITED DISTILLERIES

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA

Respondent(s)

(For directions and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 31/08/2015 These applications were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Appellant(s) Mr. L.N. Rao., Sr. Adv.  
Mr. E. M. S. Anam, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.T. George, Adv.  
Ms. M.G. Yogamaya, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Application for permission to file additional documents is allowed.

I.A. Nos. 3 & 4 are disposed of in terms of the signed order.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Asstt. Registrar

[ Signed order is placed on the file]